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Monthly Footfall

October 2021. 03 Oct 2021 - 30 Oct 2021
Footfall Report for:

Manchester BID

Weeks This Month: 4
Weeks Last Month: 5

Year to date %

2021 2020

Manchester BID 14.6% -51.4%
North & Yorkshire 14.2% -39.9%
High Street Index(Regional

City) 14.3% -51.6%
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU

- Comparison) 8.4% -47.4%
UK 10.8% -43.3%

Year on year % Month on month %

2021 2020 2021 2020
52.3% -51.2% 12.2% -12.2%
40.1% -37.2% 0.2% -13.7%
76.0% -52.0% 6.1% -14.7%
52.4% -45.6% 3.8% -11.3%
42.1% -39.8% 2.7% -11.2%

Benchmark calculations (Year on Year and Month on Month) have been calculated using like for like data sets (only those counters

available in both comparison periods) to ensure statistical accuracy

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This comparison is

provided on the final pages of this report.

Headlines

The total number of visitors for the year to date is 20,497,650 which is 14.6% up on the previous year.

The total number of visitors to Manchester BID in month commencing 3 October 2021 was 2,569,979.

The busiest day in month commencing 3 October 2021 was Saturday 9 October with 143,689 visitors.

The peak hour of the month was 15:00 on Saturday 9 October 2021 with footfall of 18,301.

Footfall by month

Figures shown below are calculated using monthly totals.

2,862,688

3,461,064

I This Month
Il Previous Month

I Previous Year
2 Years Ago

Weather

L4 " . \\
Number of days
this month 4 5 19

Number of days

same month last 3 1 24
year

Number of days

same month two 5 6 17
years ago

Average temperature

Maximum Minimum
temperature temperature
2021 15° 10°
2020 13° 8°
2019 13° 7°
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Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

150,000
100,000
"I “I "I ||| ||| ||
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Monthly
totals
[ This Month 76,116 78,150 78,212 88,838 87,708 95,124 138,348 642,496
Il Previous Month 73,601 72,353 73,499 74,764 75,171 89,371 113,779 572,538
Il Previous Year 57,809 50,632 54,682 59,272 55,574 64,539 79,470 421,978
2 Years Ago 99,348 117,758 122,990 123,751 121,333 125,646 154,442 865,268
Month on month % 3.4% 8.0% 6.4% 18.8% 16.7% 6.4% 21.6%
Year on year % 31.7% 54.3% 43.0% 49.9% 57.8% 47.4% 74.1%
Footfall by hour
The figures shown below are calculated using a weekly average
Sun === Mon == Tye == Wed === Thu Fri = Sat
20,000
15,000
10,000 /
5,000
0
1:00 3.00 5:00 7:00 9:00 11:00 13:00 15:00 17:00 19:00 21:00 23:00
0:00 2:00 4:00 6:00 8:00 10:00 12:00 14:00 16:00 18:00 20:00 22:00
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Footfall - rolling 12 months

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

2018-2019 === 2019-2020 = 2020-2021

1,400,000
1,200,000
1,000,000
800,000
600,000 i
400,000 T
200,000
Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep Oct

2020-2021 221,379 502,569 130,801 172,169 246,491 602,362 575,985 628,182 587,566 604,019 572,537 642,494
2019-2020 1,247,158 1,179,762 745,151 754,052 424,387 93,117 117,464 260,105 416,437 467,560 480,624 421,978
2018-2019 919,715 873,892 581,860 686,079 649,018 787,896 905,784 870,995 884,742 847,491 847,192 865,266

Year on Year
%

Year on year % is calculated by comparing the 2020-2021 period with the 2019-2020 period i.e the figure for October compares October
2021 to October 2020

-82.2% -57.4% -82.4% -77.2% -41.9% 546.9% 390.4% 141.5% 41.1% 29.2% 19.1% 52.3%

Footfall by week of month

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly totals.

1,500,000
1,000,000
500,000 I I I I
Week 40 Week 41 Week 42 Week 43
| This year 602,280 614,527 597,553 755,619
B Previous year 413,092 419,444 402,336 453,041
Year on year % 45.8% 46.5% 48.5% 66.8%
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

I This Month

250,000
200,000

150,000

Il Previous Month

100,000
50,000 | ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘
. M

This Month 73,531
Previous Month 62,872
Previous Year 46,564
2 Years Ago 114,089
Year on Year % 57.9 %

Footfall by location

Steps
93,712

47,528
75,075
124,938

248 %

Exchange Acresfield,
King Street at Arndale

St Ann's
Square

122,153
119,228
79,594
179,205

53.5 %

New
Cathedral
Street

122,735
121,213
75,150
151,122

63.3 %

I Previous Year

Market
Street

230,361
221,695
145,593
295,910

58.2 %

2 Years Ago

Notes

Market Street, 35.9 %
I New Cathedral Street, 19.1 %

Il Acresfield, St Ann's Square, 19.0 %
I Exchange at Arndale Steps, 14.6 %

I King Street, 11.4 %

Year to Date % Change is the annual % change in footfall from January of this year compared to the same period last year. January, 2021
to October, 2021 Vs January, 2020 to October , 2020

Year on Year % Change is the % change in footfall for this month compared to the same week in the previous year.October, 2021 Vs

October, 2020

Month on Month % Change is the % change in footfall for this Month from the previous Month.10 2021 Vs 9 2021

2021 versus 2019 comparison follows on subsequent pages
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October 2021. 03 Oct 2021 - 30 Oct 2021
2019 Comparison for:
Manchester BID

| MANCHESTERS

2019 comparison for Manchester BID

The impact of Covid-19 on footfall means that subsequent to the anniversary of Lockdown 1 (23rd March 2021), it is important to add a
further annual comparison of 2021 versus 2019 in order to provide a comparison to the last normal trading year. This is provided in the
section below and shows your current performance in 2021 against the similar time period in 2019

Headlines
Year to date % Year on year %
2021 Vs 2019 2021 Vs 2019
Manchester BID -42.9 % -25.7 %
North & Yorkshire -25.2 % -13.5 %
H!gh Street Index(Regionall .45.2 % -18.2 %
City)
High Street Index - BDSU(BDSU o o
TS mparon) -41.9 % -16.9 %
UK -34.7 % -15.0 %

Manchester BID is compared to the high street index.

Footfall by day

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

150,000
100,000
0 Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Monthly
totals
I This Month 76,116 78,150 78,212 88,838 87,708 95,124 138,348 642,496
[ 2019 99,348 117,758 122,990 123,751 121,333 125,646 154,442 865,268
2021 v 2019 % 234 % -33.6 % -36.4 % -28.2 % -27.7 % 243 % -10.4 %
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Footfall by location

The figures shown below are calculated using weekly averages.

Acresfield, St Ann's Square
Exchange at Arndale Steps
King Street

Market Street

New Cathedral Street

This
month
122,153
93,712
73,531
230,361
122,735

2019

179,205
124,938
114,089
295,910
151,122

2021 -
2019 % I This month

w2019

I
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